

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 159-163 OF 2009

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Taman Mandal, Adv.  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TP(C)159/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have been served by registered post, acknowledgment due but there is no appearance.

Proof of dasti service on respondent Nos.3 and 4 is not proper.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.3 and 4 within a week by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Item No.53

TP(C) No.160/2009

Proof of dasti service on the sole respondent is not proper.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on the respondent within a week by registered post, acknowledgment due.

TP(C) Nos.161-162/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have been served but there is no appearance.

TP(C) No.163/2009

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 have been served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.3 within a week and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.3 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List the incomplete matters on 19.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd