

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 159-163 OF 2009

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Outcome of dasti service in respect of respondent

Nos. 3 and 4 in TP(C) No. 159/2009, sole respondent in TP(C)

No. 160/2009 and respondent No.3 in TP(C) No. 163/2009 has

not been placed on record despite direction to do so on or

before 16.12.2010.

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj